16581.40	10/0692
(ID: 1000) (ID: 1000) (OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar) POB/REV02) Tab settings → → → ▼	-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF 16RCE Patent and Trac Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and material (19220 attached original documents or copy the
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Toru TANIMORI and Atsuhiko OCHI	Name: JAPAN SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOG CORPORATION Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖄 Assignment 🔲 Merger	Street Address: 1-8, Hon-cho 4-chome,
Security Agreement Change of Name	Kawaguchi-shi, Saitama 332-0012 JAPA
Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: 7 & 12 FEB 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🖄 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 02/27/2002 SNAJARRO 00000074 10069237 02 FC:581 40.00 0P Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: George A. Loud, Esquire	7. Total fee (37 CFFt 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: LORUSSO & LOUD	 X Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account WITH FILING FEE ON CREDIT CARD Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3137 Mount Vernon Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
City: Alexandria State: VA ZIP: 22305	_
	TUSE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 22 FEB 2002 Signature Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Toru TANIMORI and Atsuhiko OCHI

of respectively, <u>1-407, Kitashirakawa Yamadacho, Sakyo-ku, Kyoto-shi,</u> Kyoto 606-8272 Japan ; 2-14-101, Akasakadori 6-chome, Nada-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo 657-0821 Japan

have invented certain improvements in <u>PARTICLE BEAM IMAGE DETECTOR</u> EMPLOYING GAS AMPLIFICATION ATTAINED BY PIXEL-TYPE ELECTRODES <u>set</u>

forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, JAPAN SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

of 1-8, Hon-cho 4-chome, Kawaguchi-shi, Saitama 332-0012 Japan

is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Toru TANIMORI and Atsuhiko OCHI

_____ by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said <u>JAPAN</u> SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

its successors, legal representatives, heirs and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States of America said application executed on the <u>7th & 12th</u> days of <u>February</u>, <u>2002</u>, (and we hereby authorize my attorneys, authorized to prosecute

> PATENT REEL: 012765 FRAME: 0039

1

said application, to here insert the filing date and serial number of said application, when known:

Serial No.______ Filed ______) to all Letters Patents in the United States which may be granted on said application, to all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent, all applications for Letters Patent and all Letters Patent therefor, to be held and enjoyed by JAPAN SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

______ or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, heirs or assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent in the United States, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-inpart of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of said Letters Patent, without charge to us, our successors, legal representatives, heirs and assigns, but at the cost and expense of <u>JAPAN</u>

> PATENT REEL: 012765 FRAME: 0040

2

successors, legal representatives, heirs and assigns; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to JAPAN SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

as assignee thereof.

. 62+ i hom -07/02/2002 date Toru TANIMORI

Hsuhika Ochi

12/02 / 2802 date

Atsuhiko OCHI